
GRCC Raiders (4-9, 2-0 MCCAA-N) -vs- Delta College (2-10, 0-2 MCCAA-N)
3/20/2026 at Sandusky, OH (Sports Flex Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Landon Terry (2-1)
Loss: John McNicol (0-0)
HBP: Gabriel Shores
PB: None
 
Start: 4:10pm   Time: 2:24   Weather: 58 Cloudy, 16mph SW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
GRCC Raiders 0 1 0 2 3 0 3 9 11 1
Delta College 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 9 2

GRCC Raiders 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Lockwood cf 4 2 2 3 1 0 2
A.J. Speigl 3b 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
Cannon Paul ss 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Peter Heintz dh 1 1 0 1 2 0 1
Andrew Conrad 1b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Gabe Stouffer lf 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
    Noah Ritsema lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Hurlbutt rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Seth Bishoff c 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Henry Streeter pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Haiden Noakes 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kyler Larson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Terry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 11 9 6 3 11

2B: Jack Lockwood (1)
3B: Cannon Paul (1)
HR: Jack Lockwood (1); Cannon Paul (1)
SH: Haiden Noakes (1)
SF: Peter Heintz (1); Seth Bishoff (1)
SB: Cannon Paul (1); Michael Hurlbutt (1)
HBP: Peter Heintz (1); Andrew Conrad (1)
E: Jack Lockwood (1)
DP: 1

Delta College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Berthiamue rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Austin Huyck c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Dawson Doan lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Mackenzie 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Joseph Kowalak cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Mitchell Radosa ss 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Cameron Mcllhargie dh/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ben Misenar 3b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Trevor Ramsdell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
John McNicol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Shores p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 9 2 2 5 6

2B: Ben Mackenzie (1)
3B: Mitchell Radosa (1)
HR: Ben Mackenzie (1)
SB: Jack Berthiamue (1); Dawson Doan (1); Mitchell Radosa (1);
Ben Misenar (1)
PO: Mitchell Radosa (1)
E: Jack Berthiamue (1); Mitchell Radosa (1)

GRCC Raiders IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyler Larson 4.0 7 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 17 19 2 5 –
Landon Terry (W, 2-1) 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 2 –
Totals 9 3 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 28 30 7 7

Delta College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John McNicol (L, 0-0) 4.2 9 6 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 22 27 3 8 –
Gabriel Shores 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0 2 –
Cameron Reed 1.1 2 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 –
Cameron Mcllhargie 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 –
Totals 11 9 8 6 3 1 0 2 0 30 41 5 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

GRCC Raiders - Top of 1st GRC DC
Lockwood,J flied out to lf. 0 0
Speigl,AJ struck out swinging. 0 0
Paul,C singled to pitcher. 0 0
Heintz,P grounded out to ss. 0 0

Delta College - Bottom of 1st GRC DC
Berthiaume singled up the middle. 0 0
Berthiaume stole second. 0 0
Huyck walked. 0 0
Doan reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Huyck out at second 2b to ss; Berthiaume advanced to
third. 0 0
Doan stole second. 0 0
Mackenzie struck out looking. 0 0
Kowalak grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

GRCC Raiders - Top of 2nd GRC DC
Conrad,A walked. 0 0
Stouffer,G singled through the right side; Conrad,A advanced to second. 0 0
Hurlbutt,M reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Stouffer,G out at second 2b to ss; Conrad,A
advanced to third. 0 0
Hurlbutt,M stole second. 0 0
Bishoff,S flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Conrad,A scored. 1 0
Noakes,H singled to third base, bunt; Hurlbutt,M advanced to third. 1 0
Lockwood,J grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Delta College - Bottom of 2nd GRC DC
Radosa tripled to center field. 1 0
Radosa out at third p to 3b, picked off. 1 0
Mcllhargie struck out swinging. 1 0
Misenar walked. 1 0
Ramsdell flied out to cf. 1 0

GRCC Raiders - Top of 3rd GRC DC
Speigl,AJ singled to third base, bunt. 1 0
Paul,C reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Speigl,AJ out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
Paul,C stole second. 1 0
Heintz,P walked. 1 0
Conrad,A grounded out to p; Heintz,P advanced to second; Paul,C advanced to third. 1 0
Stouffer,G grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Delta College - Bottom of 3rd GRC DC
Berthiaume singled through the left side. 1 0
Huyck struck out swinging, hit into double play c unassisted; Berthiaume out on the play, interference. 1 0
Doan grounded out to 2b. 1 0

GRCC Raiders - Top of 4th GRC DC
Hurlbutt,M grounded out to p. 1 0
Bishoff,S walked. 1 0
Streeter,H pinch ran for Bishoff,S. 1 0
Noakes,H reached on a fielder's choice to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss;
Streeter,H out at second 2b to ss. 1 0



Lockwood,J homered to center field, 2 RBI; Noakes,H scored. 3 0
Speigl,AJ flied out to lf. 3 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delta College - Bottom of 4th GRC DC
Bishoff,S to c for Streeter,H. 3 0
Mackenzie homered to right field, RBI. 3 1
Kowalak singled to right field. 3 1
Kowalak advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Radosa singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf; Kowalak advanced to third, scored on the
error. 3 2
Mcllhargie flied out to cf; Radosa advanced to third. 3 2
Misenar singled up the middle, RBI; Radosa scored, unearned. 3 3
Misenar stole second. 3 3
Ramsdell grounded out to ss; Misenar advanced to third. 3 3
Berthiaume grounded out to ss. 3 3

GRCC Raiders - Top of 5th GRC DC
Paul,C tripled to right field. 3 3
Heintz,P reached on a dropped fly by rf, SF, RBI; Paul,C scored. 4 3
Conrad,A singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw; Heintz,P advanced to third. 4 3
Stouffer,G singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Conrad,A scored; Heintz,P scored, unearned. 6 3
Hurlbutt,M struck out swinging. 6 3
Bishoff,S out on batter's interference. 6 3
Noakes,H singled up the middle; Stouffer,G advanced to second. 6 3
Shores to p for McNicol. 6 3
Lockwood,J walked; Noakes,H advanced to second; Stouffer,G advanced to third. 6 3
Speigl,AJ out at first 1b to p. 6 3

Delta College - Bottom of 5th GRC DC
Terry,L to p for Larson,K. 6 3
Huyck grounded out to 2b. 6 3
Doan flied out to ss. 6 3
Mackenzie doubled to center field. 6 3
Kowalak flied out to cf. 6 3

GRCC Raiders - Top of 6th GRC DC
Paul,C grounded out to 3b. 6 3
Heintz,P hit by pitch. 6 3
Conrad,A hit by pitch; Heintz,P advanced to second. 6 3
Reed to p for Shores. 6 3
Stouffer,G grounded out to ss; Conrad,A advanced to second; Heintz,P advanced to third. 6 3
Hurlbutt,M lined out to rf. 6 3

Delta College - Bottom of 6th GRC DC
Radosa singled to left field. 6 3
Mcllhargie flied out to rf. 6 3
Radosa stole second. 6 3
Misenar struck out swinging. 6 3
Ramsdell flied out to cf to right center. 6 3

GRCC Raiders - Top of 7th GRC DC
Bishoff,S walked. 6 3
Streeter,H pinch ran for Bishoff,S. 6 3
Noakes,H grounded out to c, bunt, SAC; Streeter,H advanced to second. 6 3
Streeter,H advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3



Lockwood,J doubled to left center, RBI; Streeter,H scored. 7 3
Speigl,AJ struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 7 3
Paul,C homered to right field, 2 RBI; Lockwood,J scored. 9 3
Mcllhargie to p. 9 3
/  for Reed. 9 3
Heintz,P walked. 9 3
Conrad,A fouled out to 1b. 9 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Delta College - Bottom of 7th GRC DC
Ritsema,N to lf for Stouffer,G. 9 3
Bishoff,S to c for Streeter,H. 9 3
Berthiaume lined out to ss. 9 3
Huyck struck out looking. 9 3
Doan grounded out to 2b. 9 3


